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Aaron, Bertram Donald 
212 Burtcher Ct 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8905

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/28/2019 $250.00 $1,100.00

Accel PAC 
11951 Freedom Dr 
Ste 310 
Reston, VA 20190-5686

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Reston VA

08/28/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Adams, Flora  
715 Goodwin St 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3910

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/23/2019 $150.00 $250.00

Aetna, Inc 
4401 Gregg Rd 
Brookeville, MD 20833-1033

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Brookeville MD

08/26/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Airborne Tactical Advantage Co LLC 
1001 Providence Blvd 
Newport News, VA 23602-8701

1. 
2.Air Force Contractor 
3.Newport News VA

07/23/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Altria Client Services LLC 
PO Box 85088 
Richmond, VA 23285-5088

1. 
2.Tobacco 
3.Richmond VA

07/26/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Ancarrow, Kaaren  
1304 Dandy Loop Rd 
Yorktown, VA 23692-4540

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Nora VA

07/05/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Ancarrow, Kaaren  
1304 Dandy Loop Rd 
Yorktown, VA 23692-4540

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Nora VA

08/02/2019 $50.00 $250.00

Barr, Stanley G. 
224 Warehams Pt 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8923

1.Kaufman & Canoles 
2.Attorney 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $250.00 $750.00

Barry, David M 
144 Exmoor Ct 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3862

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/09/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Barry, Patricia P 
144 Exmoor Ct 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3862

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/06/2019 $1,000.00 $1,400.00

Bennett, Leonard A 
763 J Clyde Morris Blvd 
Ste 1A 
Newport News, VA 23601-1533

1.Consumer Litigation Associates 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News VA

07/12/2019 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
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Bennett, Leonard A 
763 J Clyde Morris Blvd 
Ste 1A 
Newport News, VA 23601-1533

1.Consumer Litigation Associates 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News VA

08/27/2019 $8,000.00 $10,000.00

Biernacki, Gregory  
3 Bray Wood Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-5504

1.Vidant Medical Group 
2.Physician 
3.Kitty Hawk NC

08/28/2019 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Blake, William  
2445 Barclay St 
Baltimore, MD 21218-5327

1.University of Maryland, Baltimore County 
2.Professor 
3.Baltimore MD

08/20/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Blake, William  
2445 Barclay St 
Baltimore, MD 21218-5327

1.University of Maryland, Baltimore County 
2.Professor 
3.Baltimore MD

08/30/2019 $50.00 $250.00

Blitz, Michele H 
2883 Macao Dr 
Herndon, VA 20171-2115

1.Nelson Blitz Assn 
2.Attorney 
3.Herndon VA

07/29/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Boehringer Ingelheim 
900 Ridgebury Rd 
Ridgefield, CT 06877-1058

1. 
2.Pharmaceutical Company 
3.Ridgefield CT

07/09/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Busbee, Howard  
301 Virginia St 
Unit 1105 
Richmond, VA 23219-4186

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Richmond VA

08/15/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Carron, Michael  
16 Bayberry Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3406

1.Oceanographer 
2.Gulf of Mexico Alliance 
3.Newport News VA

07/29/2019 $100.00 $600.00

Clean Virginia Fund 
117 4th St SE 
Ste C 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5511

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Charlottesville VA

07/18/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Coffield, David  
2400 Sarah Spence 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/22/2019 $200.00 $450.00

Colombo, George  
6100 Shrewsbury Sq 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-1785

1.Self Employed 
2.Writer 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/27/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Comcast Corporation 
1 Comcast Ctr 
1701 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Philadelphia PA

08/01/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00
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Connors, Cheryl  
509 Frances Thacker 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8236

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/26/2019 $25.00 $325.00

Connors, Cheryl  
509 Frances Thacker 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8236

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $200.00 $525.00

Covanta Energy, LLC 
118 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2306

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

07/17/2019 $250.00 $500.00

Cullom, Robert  
141 Randolphs Grn 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-6554

1.Riverside Medical Group 
2.Physician 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/06/2019 $750.00 $1,150.00

Cusack, Gary  
107 Blackberry Bnd 
Yorktown, VA 23693-4543

1.U.S. Navy 
2.Contract Specialist 
3.Norfolk VA

07/28/2019 $25.00 $75.00

Cusack, Gary  
107 Blackberry Bnd 
Yorktown, VA 23693-4543

1.U.S. Navy 
2.Contract Specialist 
3.Norfolk VA

08/29/2019 $50.00 $125.00

Dahlin, Cynthia  
3616 N Lincoln St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5300

1.Retired 
2.Chaplain 
3.Washington DC

08/21/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Daniel, Sam  
101 Wyatt Cir 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8250

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Decker, Cardon Thomas, Weintraub &amp; 
Neskis 
109 E Main St 
Ste 200 

1. 
2.Personal Injury Law Firm 
3.Norfolk VA

08/12/2019 $250.00 $250.00

DRIVE Committee 
25 Louisiana Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-2130

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington DC

08/29/2019 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Edwards, Edith  
5703 Williamsburg Landing Dr 
Apt 20 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8006

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/18/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Emanuel, Elise L 
500 Shaindel Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4356

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/23/2019 $100.00 $150.00
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Emanuel, Elise L 
500 Shaindel Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4356

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/14/2019 $100.00 $250.00

Emrich, Cynthia G. 
3 Pollard Park 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4067

1.Heidrick & Struggles 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

07/22/2019 $500.00 $700.00

End Citizens United Nonfederal 
PO Box 66005 
Washington, DC 20035-6005

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington DC

07/29/2019 $500.00 $500.00

English, Edward  
36 Yeardleys Grant 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-6529

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $250.00 $250.00

EYE PAC 
118 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2306

1. 
2.Ophthalmolgists 
3.Richmond VA

07/17/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Faia, Christine J 
7523 Oak Cove Rd 
Lanexa, VA 23089-9322

1.Retired 
2.CEO Hospice 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/02/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Feldman, David  
112 Wood Pond Cir 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3118

1.College of William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/08/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Feldman, David  
112 Wood Pond Cir 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3118

1.College of William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/28/2019 $250.00 $500.00

Fish, John  
15080 Barkwood Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1847

1.Meadow Farms Nursery 
2.Landscape Design and Installation Professional 
3.Chantilly VA

07/31/2019 $15.00 $210.00

Fish, John  
15080 Barkwood Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1847

1.Meadow Farms Nursery 
2.Landscape Design and Installation Professional 
3.Chantilly VA

08/31/2019 $15.00 $225.00

Fisler, Jodi  
2133 S Henry St 
Unit 26 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3970

1.State Council of Higher Education for Virginia 
2.Policy administrator 
3.Richmond VA

08/26/2019 $150.00 $275.00

Friends of Jay Jones 
PO Box 2892 
Norfolk, VA 23501-2892

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Norfolk VA

07/18/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Gibson, Cindy  
4792 Bristol Cir 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2476

1.Community Care 
2.Social work 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/22/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Gibson, Cindy  
4792 Bristol Cir 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2476

1.Community Care 
2.Social work 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/28/2019 $12.50 $162.50

Giesy, Theo  
4706 Chestnut Fork Rd 
Gloucester, VA 23061-3948

1.Retired 
2.Not Employed 
3.Gloucester Courthouse VA

07/28/2019 $200.00 $400.00

Goldstein, Irving B 
74 Settlers Rd 
Newport News, VA 23606-2058

1.Goldstein, Edgar & Reagan 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News VA

08/15/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Gould, Richard L. 
309 Archers Mead 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-6582

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/19/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Greater Pennsylvania Regional Council of 
Carpenters PAC Fund 
650 Road 
Suite 200 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Pittsburgh PA

08/30/2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Griffin, LeRoy  
94 Hopkins St 
Newport News, VA 23601-4033

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Newport News VA

07/27/2019 $25.00 $100.00

Griffin, LeRoy  
94 Hopkins St 
Newport News, VA 23601-4033

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Newport News VA

08/28/2019 $25.00 $125.00

Hadley, Douglas  
1789 S Dover Pointe Rd 
Henrico, VA 23238-4168

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico VA

08/27/2019 $100.00 $700.00

Haines, Charles  
118 Kingspoint Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4459

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired VA

07/02/2019 $50.00 $125.00

Haines, Charles  
118 Kingspoint Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4459

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired VA

08/29/2019 $50.00 $175.00

Hampton Roads Business Roundtable 
112 Granby St 
Ste 400 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1656

1. 
2.Economic Development 
3.Norfolk VA

07/29/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Hannum, Loretta J 
130 Kingspoint Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4459

1.Williamsburg-James City County Schools (Retired) 
2.Retired Educator 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/18/2019 $250.00 $700.00

Hatten, Robert R 
5466 Colraine Pt 
Gloucester, VA 23061-4570

1.Patten, Wornom, Hatten & Diamonstein LC 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News VA

07/19/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

HCA for Good Government 
1850 Town Center Pkwy 
Reston, VA 20190-3219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Reston VA

08/15/2019 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Henry, Anne  
259 Shoe Ln 
Ste C 
Newport News, VA 23606-3667

1.Soundscapes, Inc. 
2.Executive Director 
3.Newport News VA

08/14/2019 $100.00 $250.00

Henry, Anne  
259 Shoe Ln 
Ste C 
Newport News, VA 23606-3667

1.Soundscapes, Inc. 
2.Executive Director 
3.Newport News VA

08/29/2019 $100.00 $350.00

Hirschbiel, Paul  
2109 W Great Neck Rd 
Ste 107 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1546

1.Envest Ventures 
2.Founder 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/18/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Hock, Roy  
406 Rivers Edge 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8945

1.Aragonite Products, LLC 
2.President 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/30/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Home Builders Association of Virginia BUILD 
PAC 
707 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2329

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

07/19/2019 $1,000.00 $1,250.00

Horan, Richard  
1211 Suffield Dr 
McLean, VA 22101-2348

1.Hogan Lovells US LLP 
2.Partner 
3.McLean VA

08/31/2019 $250.00 $250.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

1. 
2.Party Committee 
3.Richmond VA

08/16/2019 $10,000.00 $13,250.00

Howard, Martha  
2812 Linden Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8023

1.William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/06/2019 $250.00 $375.00

Hudson, Betty  
120 John Bratton 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8223

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $100.00 $240.00
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Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 E Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4040

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

07/25/2019 $1,500.00 $2,500.00

Hutchins, Coleman S  
109 Captaine Graves 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8906

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Jenkins, Linda  
500 Frank Ln 
Newport News, VA 23606-2111

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Newport News VA

07/27/2019 $50.00 $375.00

Jenkins, Linda  
500 Frank Ln 
Newport News, VA 23606-2111

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Newport News VA

08/13/2019 $50.00 $425.00

Jenkins, Linda  
500 Frank Ln 
Newport News, VA 23606-2111

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Newport News VA

08/14/2019 $20.00 $445.00

Jenkins, Linda  
500 Frank Ln 
Newport News, VA 23606-2111

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Newport News VA

08/27/2019 $50.00 $495.00

Jessen, John  
3781 Captain Wynne Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-1455

1.Self Employed 
2.Self Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/27/2019 $100.00 $600.00

Jessen, John  
3781 Captain Wynne Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-1455

1.Self Employed 
2.Self Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/14/2019 $100.00 $700.00

Jewell, Erin  
124 August Dr 
Seaford, VA 23696-2536

1.Patten, Wornom, Hatten & Diamonstein LC 
2.Attorney 
3.Seaford VA

07/29/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Johnson, Joan L 
149 N Quarter 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-5152

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Kansier, Joann  
100 William Richmond 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8219

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $50.00 $365.00

Kelly, Julie  
404 Mershon Way 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4566

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Nasa VA

07/23/2019 $50.00 $150.00
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Kiefer, Sharon E. 
107 Walnut Hills Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3426

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/25/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Kiefer, Sharon E. 
107 Walnut Hills Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3426

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/27/2019 $25.00 $125.00

Kiefer, Sharon E. 
107 Walnut Hills Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3426

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/15/2019 $100.00 $225.00

Koch, Denise W 
215 Southpoint Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4439

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/17/2019 $250.00 $750.00

Krome, Elizabeth  
2401 Forge Rd 
Toano, VA 23168-8712

1.Self-Employed 
2.Pottery 
3.Toano VA

07/09/2019 $25.00 $150.00

Krome, Elizabeth  
2401 Forge Rd 
Toano, VA 23168-8712

1.Self-Employed 
2.Pottery 
3.Toano VA

08/28/2019 $100.00 $250.00

Lang, James T 
1000 Woodwind Way 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-8160

1.Pender and Coward P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Chesapeake VA

08/22/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Levine, Michael J. 
2130 Lake Powell Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3123

1.Self Employed 
2.Physician 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/29/2019 $25.00 $2,212.84

Little, Chris M 
154 Three Ponds Ln 
Mc Dowell, VA 24458-2194

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Mc Dowell VA

07/26/2019 $750.00 $750.00

Luke Torian for Virginia 
4222 Fortuna Center Plz 
Dumfries, VA 22025-1515

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Dumfries VA

08/09/2019 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Madaras, Judy  
202 Aspen Blvd 
Yorktown, VA 23692-4726

1.Self-employed/Judith Madaras 
2.Educational therapist 
3.Yorktown VA

07/27/2019 $50.00 $100.00

Madaras, Judy  
202 Aspen Blvd 
Yorktown, VA 23692-4726

1.Self-employed/Judith Madaras 
2.Educational therapist 
3.Yorktown VA

08/31/2019 $50.00 $150.00
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Marcus, Spencer D 
216 Roger Webster 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-6552

1.Self Employed 
2.Physicians 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Maritime Issues Council 
PO Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514-3487

1. 
2.Maritime Industry 
3.Norfolk VA

07/23/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Maryan, Skip  
156 N Quarter 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-5152

1.Skip Maryan LLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $150.00 $150.00

McGlennon, John  
2817 Mockingbird Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8025

1.College of William & Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/28/2019 $100.00 $200.00

McGuireWoods 
800 E Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3956

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

07/17/2019 $250.00 $250.00

McLean, Charles  
516 Piney Point Rd 
Yorktown, VA 23692-3530

1.GuideStar USA 
2.Researcher 
3.Yorktown VA

07/19/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Mellette, Peter M. 
708 Powell St 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3921

1.Mellette PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/24/2019 $200.00 $300.00

Melton, Charles Alan 
127 Hunting Cv 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3974

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $500.00 $3,500.00

Melton, Charles Alan 
127 Hunting Cv 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3974

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/28/2019 $1,000.00 $4,500.00

Mestayer, Kathi  
105 Gilley Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2526

1.Self 
2.Writer 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/09/2019 $50.00 $250.00

Mestayer, Kathi  
105 Gilley Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2526

1.Self 
2.Writer 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/19/2019 $50.00 $300.00

METIS Servies, Inc 
1819 Electric Rd 
Ste C 
Roanoke, VA 24018-1605

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Roanoke VA

07/05/2019 $500.00 $500.00
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Aggregate 
To Date

Mid-Atlantic Laborers Political Education Fund 
11951 Freedom Dr 
Ste 310 
Reston, VA 20190-5686

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Reston VA

08/28/2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Neiman, Dorothea  
105 Broomfield Cir 
Circle 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8230

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $150.00 $200.00

NiSource Inc PAC 
1809 Coyote Dr 
Chester, VA 23836-2400

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Chester VA

07/26/2019 $500.00 $500.00

O&#39;Neill, John  
1015 Shadows Dr 
Front Royal, VA 22630-6999

1.Robert J. O'Neill, P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Front Royal VA

07/16/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Payne, Christine A. 
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/22/2019 $200.00 $5,000.00

Payne, Christine A. 
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/24/2019 $100.00 $5,100.00

Pease, Emily  
119 The Colony 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3140

1.The College of William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/28/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Phillips, Donald  
200 Dogwood Ct 
Yorktown, VA 23692-4220

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Yorktown VA

07/09/2019 $50.00 $200.00

Phillips, Donald  
200 Dogwood Ct 
Yorktown, VA 23692-4220

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Yorktown VA

08/09/2019 $50.00 $250.00

Purcell, John B 
8209 Greystone West Cir 
Henrico, VA 23229-7275

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico VA

07/23/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Realtors Political Action Committee of VA 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4561

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen VA

07/29/2019 $2,000.00 $3,617.46

Reed Smith LLP VA PAC 
901 E Byrd St 
Ste 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219-4068

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

07/23/2019 $250.00 $250.00
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Date 
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Rogers, Mary  
PO Box 5032 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-5200

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/23/2019 $500.00 $700.00

Rogers, Mary  
PO Box 5032 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-5200

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/27/2019 $100.00 $800.00

Rosenbaum, Neal  
11 Meeting Rd 
Newport News, VA 23606-2030

1.Virginia Commonwealth Realty 
2.Realtor 
3.Newport News VA

08/30/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Saunders, Sue  
116 Holman Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-5515

1.University of Connecticut 
2.Professor Emeritus 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $100.00 $150.00

Schwartz, Gerald A 
2720 S Arlington Mill Dr 
Unit 404 
Arlington, VA 22206-3405

1.Law Offices of Gerald A. Schwartz 
2.Personal Injury Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

07/29/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Segeleon, Brent  
5273 John Tyler Hwy 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2553

1.Colonial Eye Care 
2.Optometrist 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/24/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Sher, Marc  
3008 Stanford Pl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8714

1.William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $250.00 $625.00

Sizemore, Chris  
2548 William Tankard Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2309

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/23/2019 $200.00 $250.00

Sizemore, Mary  
4704 Yarrow Ct 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2427

1.Two Rivers Multimedia 
2.Video Production 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/31/2019 $50.00 $550.00

Stanton, Charles  
1016 Harrington Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23507-1133

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Deputy Commissioner 
3.Norfolk VA

07/18/2019 $25.00 $125.00

Stewart, Tim  
401 Hempstead Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-1526

1.DRIVE 
2.President 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/28/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Stewart, Tim  
401 Hempstead Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-1526

1.DRIVE 
2.President 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/28/2019 $50.00 $200.00
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Stewart, Tim  
401 Hempstead Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-1526

1.DRIVE 
2.President 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/30/2019 $12.50 $212.50

Suntrust Main Street Bankers PAC 
919 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4625

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

07/18/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Swiers, Karin and Peter  
401 Moodys Run 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-6563

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/13/2019 $100.00 $200.00

The American Electric Power Company - 
Virginia Committee for Responsible 
Government 
3 James Ctr 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

08/07/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

The Way Ahead PAC 
9569 25th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1801

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Norfolk VA

08/29/2019 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Toscano For Delegate 
211 High St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Charlottesville VA

07/11/2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218-1122

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

08/01/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Ukrop, James E 
4306 Sulgrave Rd 
Richmond, VA 23221-3257

1.New Richmond Ventures 
2.Chairman 
3.Richmond VA

07/25/2019 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

VA Hospital and Healthcare Association 
Political Action Committee 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294-1394

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

08/19/2019 $1,000.00 $1,250.00

VA Optometrist PAC 
4461 Cox Rd 
Ste 110 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6168

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen VA

07/17/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Vandeventer Black LLP Attorneys at Law 
101 W Main St 
500 World Trade Center 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1646

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Norfolk VA

07/29/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia BankPAC 
4490 Cox Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3325

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen VA

07/29/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
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This Period
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Virginia Beverage Association Political Action 
Committee 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218-0170

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

08/08/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Cable Political Action Committee 
1111 E Main St 
Ste 802 
Richmond, VA 23219-3521

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

07/17/2019 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Dental Association Political Action 
Committee 
14245P Centreville Sq 
Centreville, VA 20121-2368

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Centreville VA

08/28/2019 $2,000.00 $3,000.00

Virginia Forest Resources  PAC 
3808 Augusta Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230-3910

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

07/23/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Manufactured and Modular Housing 
PAC 
8419 Patterson Ave 
Henrico, VA 23229-6401

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Henrico VA

07/18/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Oil &amp; Gas Association 
PO Box 2285 
Newport News, VA 23609-0285

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Newport News VA

07/25/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Orthopaedic Society 
118 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2306

1. 
2.Orthopaedics 
3.Richmond VA

07/17/2019 $500.00 $750.00

Virginia Society of Anesthesiologists PAC 
118 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2306

1. 
2.Anesthesiology 
3.Richmond VA

07/17/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Wine Wholesalers PAC 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218-0170

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

08/08/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Warner, Ray  
107 Woodmere Dr 
Woodmere Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3976

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Washington DC

07/28/2019 $100.00 $500.00

Warner, Ray  
107 Woodmere Dr 
Woodmere Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3976

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Washington DC

08/01/2019 $100.00 $600.00

Watkinson, Barbara A 
PO Box 420 
Williamsburg, VA 23187-0420

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/22/2019 $250.00 $550.00
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This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Wertman, Ginny  
112 Southern Hls 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-9114

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/01/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Wilmoth, Susan D 
526 Thomas Bransby 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8242

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/18/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

York Co. PFF &amp; EMS PAC Account 
PO Box 1308 
Yorktown, VA 23692-1308

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Yorktown VA

07/28/2019 $250.00 $250.00

York Poquoson Democratic Committee 
PO Box 1121 
Yorktown, VA 23692-1121

1. 
2.Party Committee 
3.Yorktown VA

08/06/2019 $300.00 $400.00

Total This Period $108,675.00
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Burgraff, Diane  
37 Whittakers Mill Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-5534

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Williamsburg VA 
4. Food and drink for event 
5. ActualCost

08/18/2019 $140.00 $140.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Software 
5. ActualCost

08/07/2019 $750.00 $3,250.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Advertising 
5. FairMarketValue

08/31/2019 $525.35 $13,775.35

Hudson, Betty  
120 John Bratton 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8223

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Williamsburg VA 
4. Food and drink for event 
5. ActualCost

08/18/2019 $140.00 $240.00

Kansier, Joann  
100 William Richmond 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8219

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Williamsburg VA 
4. Food and drink for event 
5. ActualCost

08/18/2019 $140.00 $365.00

Levine, Michael J. 
2130 Lake Powell Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3123

1. Self Employed 
2. Physician 
3. Williamsburg VA 
4. Food and drink for event 
5. ActualCost

07/28/2019 $682.33 $2,187.84

Marion, Elizabeth T 
608 Fairfax Way 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8201

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Williamsburg VA 
4. Food and drink for event 
5. ActualCost

08/18/2019 $140.00 $140.00

Williamsburg-James City County Democratic 
Committee 
PO Box 2032 
Williamsburg, VA 23187-2032

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Williamsburg VA 
4. Rent and Office Expenses 
5. ActualCost

07/01/2019 $250.00 $2,750.00

Williamsburg-James City County Democratic 
Committee 
PO Box 2032 
Williamsburg, VA 23187-2032

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Williamsburg VA 
4. Rent and Office Expenses 
5. ActualCost

08/01/2019 $250.00 $3,000.00

Total This Period $3,017.68
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 07/01/2019 $39.97

Walker, Rex  
566 Denbigh Blvd 
Ste B 
Newport News, VA 23608-4203

Rent Mike Mullin 07/01/2019 $1,000.00

Wells Fargo 
600 Thimble Shoals Blvd 
Ste 100 
Newport News, VA 23606-2768

Fee Mike Mullin 07/01/2019 $491.83

Cox Communications 
PO Box 183124 
Columbus, OH 43218-3124

Internet Fee Mike Mullin 07/02/2019 $129.44

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Fee Mike Mullin 07/02/2019 $250.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G Suite Mike Mullin 07/03/2019 $22.80

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

July Fee Mike Mullin 07/09/2019 $8.99

Benj. Franklin Printing Co. 
1528 High St 
Richmond, VA 23220-2314

Printing Services Mike Mullin 07/12/2019 $325.00

Resonance Campaigns 
7612 14th St NW 
Washington, DC 20012-1402

Printing Services Mike Mullin 07/12/2019 $2,400.00

Green, Elizabeth  
10115 N Ash Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64157-9700

Payroll Mike Mullin 07/15/2019 $1,350.49

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Provider Fee Mike Mullin 07/15/2019 $49.95

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Mike Mullin 07/15/2019 $1,401.12

Roesch, Josh  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

Payroll Mike Mullin 07/15/2019 $1,678.81
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Roesch, Josh  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

Postage Reimbursement Mike Mullin 07/16/2019 $221.22

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newpaper Subscription Mike Mullin 07/19/2019 $3.96

Mullin, Michael  
949 Willbrook Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602-8882

Reimbusement Mike Mullin 07/19/2019 $21.00

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 07/22/2019 $19.48

Wells Fargo 
600 Thimble Shoals Blvd 
Ste 100 
Newport News, VA 23606-2768

Fee Mike Mullin 07/22/2019 $12.00

Dominion 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290-0001

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 07/23/2019 $31.15

Soundscapes 
11712 Jefferson Ave 
Ste C 
Newport News, VA 23606-4406

Soundscape Gala ticket Mike Mullin 07/25/2019 $150.00

Call Time AI 
912 W 7th St 
Los Angeles, CA 90017-2502

Monthly Fee Mike Mullin 07/31/2019 $300.00

Green, Elizabeth  
10115 N Ash Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64157-9700

Payroll Mike Mullin 08/01/2019 $1,350.49

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Provider Fee Mike Mullin 08/01/2019 $49.50

Roesch, Josh  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

Payroll Mike Mullin 08/01/2019 $1,678.81

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G Suite Mike Mullin 08/02/2019 $30.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

August Fee Mike Mullin 08/02/2019 $250.00
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Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Mike Mullin 08/02/2019 $1,305.10

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

August Fee Mike Mullin 08/02/2019 $8.99

Walker, Rex  
566 Denbigh Blvd 
Ste B 
Newport News, VA 23608-4203

August Rent Mike Mullin 08/02/2019 $1,000.00

Wells Fargo 
600 Thimble Shoals Blvd 
Ste 100 
Newport News, VA 23606-2768

Fee Mike Mullin 08/02/2019 $514.20

Capitol Promotions Inc. 
PO Box 231 
Glenside, PA 19038-0231

Yard Signs Mike Mullin 08/06/2019 $2,765.00

Michaels 
5225 Settlers Market Blvd 
Ste 110 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-3022

Frame for Resolution Mike Mullin 08/06/2019 $42.36

Virginia Peninsula Chamber of Commerce 
21 Enterprise Pkwy 
Ste 100 
Hampton, VA 23666-6418

Event Ticket Mike Mullin 08/06/2019 $35.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers Association 
919 E Main St 
Ste 620 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

VSJJ Conference Mike Mullin 08/06/2019 $75.00

Hayley Rumback Political Consulting LLC 
1945 S Lowell St 
Arlington, VA 22204-5338

Research Mike Mullin 08/07/2019 $2,501.80

Newport News Democrats 
PO Box 2638 
Newport News, VA 23609-0638

Space Fee Mike Mullin 08/07/2019 $75.00

Green, Elizabeth  
10115 N Ash Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64157-9700

Payroll Mike Mullin 08/13/2019 $1,350.00

Roesch, Josh  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

Payroll Mike Mullin 08/13/2019 $1,678.81

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Mike Mullin 08/15/2019 $1,305.12
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Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Provider Fee Mike Mullin 08/15/2019 $49.95

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 08/15/2019 $19.48

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newpaper Subscription Mike Mullin 08/19/2019 $11.92

Billsburg Brewery 
2054 Jamestown Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-7911

Democracy Dash Fee Mike Mullin 08/20/2019 $58.30

Hampton Democratic Committee 
PO Box 342 
Hampton, VA 23669-0342

Labor Day Breakfast Mike Mullin 08/21/2019 $30.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Online Donation Fees Mike Mullin 08/22/2019 $30.00

Virginia Peninsula Chamber of Commerce 
21 Enterprise Pkwy 
Ste 100 
Hampton, VA 23666-6418

Newport News State of the City Mike Mullin 08/22/2019 $45.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Internet Advertisement Mike Mullin 08/29/2019 $750.00

Green, Elizabeth  
10115 N Ash Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64157-9700

Payroll Mike Mullin 08/30/2019 $1,350.49

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Mike Mullin 08/30/2019 $1,292.00

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Provider Fee Mike Mullin 08/30/2019 $49.95

Roesch, Josh  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

Payroll Mike Mullin 08/30/2019 $1,678.81

Total This Period $31,288.29
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 132 $108,675.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 7 $3,017.68

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 141 $7,074.39

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 280 $118,767.07

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $3,017.68

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $31,288.29

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $34,305.97

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $48,001.13

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $118,767.07

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $118,767.07

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $166,768.20

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$34,305.97

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $34,305.97

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $132,462.23

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $11,823.11

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $103,637.23

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $118,767.07

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $222,404.30

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $234,227.41

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $67,459.21

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$34,305.97

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $101,765.18

29. Ending Balance $132,462.23
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